disclose the breakdown of the retained earnings or accumulated losses as of the end of the reporting period,

into realised and unrealised profits or losses.

On 20 December 2010, Bursa Securities further issued guidance on the disclosure and the prescribed format of

disclosure.

The breakdown of the retained earnings of the Group into realised and unrealised profits or losses, pursuant to

the directive, is as follows:

 Current

Quarter

Ended

30 Jun 2014

 Preceding

Quarter

Ended

31 Mar 2014

 RM’000  RM’000

Total retained earnings of the Company and its

subsidiaries:

- Realised profits 299,957  287,410

- Unrealised profits  7,588  9,312

 307,545  296,722

Total share of retained earnings from associate:

- Realised profits 3,773  3,285

Total share of retained earnings from joint venture:

- Realised profits

- Unrealised losses

78,000

(12,119)

 81,119

(12,228)

Total Group’s retained earnings  377,199  368,898

 - 22 -

B13 – Reclassification of Comparatives

(a) Certain comparatives have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation as follows:

 As previously

stated/ Audited

Reclassification Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

3 months ended 30 June 2013

Cost of operations 61,375 873 62,248

Administrative and other expenses 6,978 (873) 6,105

6 months ended 30 June 2013

Cost of operations 111,928 1,616 113,544

Administrative and other expenses 15,464 (1,616) 13,848

The above is in relation to certain expenses being reclassified from Administrative and other expenses

to Cost of operations.

B14 – Authorisation for Release

This Interim Financial Report has been seen and approved by the Board for public release.

By Order of the Board

Tan Bee Hwee (MAICSA 7021024)

Queck Wai Fong (MAICSA 7023051)

Company Secretaries

5 August 2014

For more information on TALIWORKS CORPORATION BERHAD, shareholders and the general public can

access the Company’s website at http://www.taliworks.com.my.  The Company had participated in the CMDF-